US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 6 ORGANIZATION

Office of the Regional Administrator

Anne Idsal
Regional Administrator
214-665-2100 - Office

idsal.anne@epa.gov

Erin Chancellor
Chief of Staff
214-665-2112 - Office
chancellor.erin@epa.gov

Odessa Williams
Executive Assistant
214-665-8307
williams.odessa@epa.gov

Lisa Bokun Roles & Responsibilities
Staff Director + Emergency Response Gommunication
214-665-8576 + Outreach

. + Community Involvement
bokun.lisa@epa.gov - Engagement

David Gray
Deputy Regional Administrator
214-665-2100 - Office
gray.david@epa.gov

Robert Houston
Staff Director
214-665-8565

Roles & Responsibilities

* NEPA
» Border Affairs

Office of C ities,
Office of External Affairs ice of Communities

Tribes and Environmental
Assessment

Olivia Balandran
Director (Acting)
214-665-2200
balandran.clivia@epa.gov

Diane Taheri

Staff Director

214-665-7460
taheri.diane@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

* Intergovernmental
« Congressional

* Press

+ Multimedia

James Turk

Executive Assistant to the
Deputy Regional Administrator

214-665-2102
turk.james@epa.gov

Arturo Blanco
Director
214-665-3182
blanco.arturo@epa.gov

houston.robert@epa.gov

Rhonda Smith

Staff Director

214-665-8006
smith.rhonda@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

» Environmental Justice
« Tribal Affairs
« Environmental Education

Air and Radiation Division

Wren Stenger
Division Director
214-665-7200 - Office
stengerwren@epa.gov

Lisa Price
Deputy Director
214-665-7200
price.lisa@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

+ Air Quality Programs
+ Radiation
« Air Toxics
» Programmatic Grants

Mission Support
Division

James McDonald
Division Director
214-665-6500 - Office

ﬁ( mcdonald.james@epa.gov

Troy Hill
Deputy Director
214-665-6500
hill.troy@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

* Budget & Financial
Management

+ Grants & Contract
Management

+ Information Technology
Management

* Human Resources

Enforcement and
Compliance Assurance
Division
Cheryl Seager
Division Director

214-665-2210 - Office
seager.cheryl@epa.gov

Steve Gilrein
Deputy Director
214-665-2210
gilrein.steve@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

+ CAA Enforcement

+ CWA/SDWA Enforcement
* RCRA, UST/LUST, TSCA,
FIFRA

* OPA, CAA 112(r)

+ EPCRA 311, 312, 313

+ Compliance Assistance

Land, Chemical and
Redevelopment Division

Ronnie Crossland
Division Director
214-665-2721
crossland.ronnie@epa.gov

Stacey Dwyer
Deputy Director
214-665-6729
dwyer.stacey@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

 Brownfields Redevelopment

+ RCRA

* FIFRA, TSCA, Asbestos, Lead
« Pallution Prevention

* Programmatic Grants

Office of Regional Counsel

James Payne
Regional Counsel
214-665-2110 - Office
payne james@epa.gov

Deputy Regional Counsel
for General Law
Ben Harrison
214-665-2139
harrison.ben@epa.gov

Deputy Regional Counsel
for Enforcement (Acting)

James Murdock
214-665-7302
murdock.james@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

* Legal Counsel, Ethics

+ Defense Litigation

+ Civil & Criminal Enforcement
+ Superfund Enforcement

* FOIA

Superfund and Emergency
Management Division

Carl Edlund
Division Director
214-665-6701 - Office
edlund.carl@epa.gov

Pam Phillips
Deputy Director
214-665-6701
phillips.pam@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

+ CERCLA

+ Cost Recovery & Support
+ Oil Spills

+ EPCRA

+ Programmatic Grants

Water Division

Charles Maguire
Division Director
214-665-7101 - Office
maguire.charles@epa.gov

David Garcia
Deputy Director
214-665-7101
garcia.david@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

» Clean Water Act

* Ground Water/

Safe Drinking Water Act
* Ocean Dumping

* Coastal Wetlands

and Restoration

* Water Quality
Standards and Planning
* NPDES Permitting
and Oversight

* Programmatic Grants

Laboratory Services and

Applied Sciences Division

Ben Banipal
Division Director
214-665-7324
banipal ben@epa.gov

Wes McQuiddy
Deputy Director
214-665-6722

mequiddy.david@epa.gov

Roles & Responsibilities

+ Laboratory

+ Collection & Analysis of
Environmental Data

+ Science Coordination

+ Quality Assurance

Effective - March 31, 2019



